BR#80-45

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008 NEW BrRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203.229.1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373
RESOLUTION
concerning

SALE OF THE CAMP SCHOOL
NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT

May 2, 1980

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges
does hereby authorize the Commissioner of Adminis-
trative Services to take whatever measures he deems
necessary to sell the Camp School in New Britain
under such terms and conditions as will be in the
best interests of the State of Connecticut.

A Certified True Copy:
/ ) |
{ i

James A.'Frosf
Executive Director
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
.FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P, O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNLECTICUT 06050
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203 ¥3XKEL XREX TR KSR XX OE RS
827-7700 ~
May 6, 1980

Mr. C. Thomas Foley
Deputy Commissioner
DAS/Bureau of Public Works
State Office Building
Hartford, CT 06115

Dear Commissioner Foley:

I am in receipt of your letter dated April 28, 1980 relating .
to the sale of the Camp School in New Britain.

Enclosed please find Board Resolution #80-45 which-authorizes
- the Commissioner of Administrative Services to take whatever

. measures_ he deems necessary to sell the Camp School in New

Britain.

If you have any questions in relation to the enclosed, or if I
can otherwise be of assistance, ‘please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Brendan J. Kennedy
Assistant to the Executive Director

_BJK/j
Encl. ; /
ce: Dr. Michael UsdanV
Mr. Aime Brochu
Commissioner Elisha Freedman




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FQIE(:IE"’EE[)
BUREAU OF PUBLIC WORKS »
LAY 1 1980

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
Re: Sale of the Camp School
in New Britain '

April 28, 1980

Dr. James A. Frost
Executive Director
Board of Trustees for
the State Colleges
P. 0. Box 2008
New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Dear Dr. Frost:

Inasmuch as we feel it would be in the best interests of the
State of Connecticut to sell the Camp School in New Britain, it would
be appreciated if you would arrange to have the Board of Trustees for
the State Colleges adopt the following resolution:

RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees for the State
Colleges does hereby authorize the Commissioner of
Administrative Services to take whatever measures he
deems necessary to sell the Camp School in New Britain
under such terms and conditions as will be in the best
interests of the State of Connecticut.

I would appreciate it if you would send me a copy of the resolution
after it is adopted.

Very truly yours,

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES-BUREAU OF PUBLIC WORKS

-

<52§§;7/KT5 gxlz

- /
C. Thomas: Foley
Deputy Commissioner

CTF/rdb

cc: File
Board of Higher Education
Mr. Aime Brochu
Contract File

Phone: 5@6—3360
State Office Building — Hartford, Conn. 06115

An Equal Opportunity Employer




. WHEREAS, this space will therefore be available for use by

STATE OF CONNEcTICUT ©¢ ‘i
W<

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
_ FOR THE STATE COLLEGES :
1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HgRTFORu,CONNECHCUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning
.The Camp Schobl, New Britain

February 2, 1973

WHEREAS, Central Connecticut State College will'haﬁe'phased
out its laboratory school operation at the’Camp’
School in New Britain, effective July 1, 1973, -

and

others involved with the education of children, or

" by other State agencies, be it

RESOLVED,. that the Board of Trustees, acting under its authority
contained in Chapter 164, Sectioms10-109b and 10-110 of

the General Statutes, authorizeé that title to the build-

e

ing and property be transferred to %E;:Depértment of
e P
Public Works of the State of Connecticut, as soon as
/ .

convenient after July 1, 1973.
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Rt 1-9" 1973

Pr, Paul J. Mansfort

Corrdesioner of publie Vorks Dopertmont
Etate Office Pulldiny

Fariford, Connecticud

Dear Coum fonse Fanaforls

The Foard of Trustees for State Colleges by Resoluticn dated Febroory 24
1573 (copy eitached) transferred title to the buildéing and property of
Camp Behool located st 15 Prespect Strest to the Public Works Departuent
effective July 1, 1073.

I heve edvised #r. Dino Yucel by telephorns on June 18, 1073 that we are
in the process of caneelling 31 telﬁrp,;,, 7, elecirical, gas and fuel
services to this proporiy effestlive June 30, 1573.

OF pricary covcern to your departasnt fg ile cuncellatlon by Central
Coanectiout Eizte Cc.xl.li,;@ of the tzlezhons circoit whlsh connects the
fire slera syslen from Canp &chool 0 the Becurliy Deperloont &t Cenlral
Connecticut State College nnd in fturn 1s comnccted to the ¥ire House st
125 Columbug PBoulevard in Kow Britain, Connecticut., The charge for this
fire alars circuit is ¢,«’@ 90 per month, and you moy wish to rwki& itlg
eireudt or to insctall a "gawe well® external alora syelen at the Canp
Sehool Eullding,

very tr m’ yours,

2, JA/PKI"H&R"&B
Business Kansger

AJF/vr

¢.c. Dr. C.o Clow
e Do Pugeld
Hr. .o Savape, feidng Priocipal
of Coup Bohool
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COILLEGES ~
1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning
‘The Camp School, New Britain

February 2, 1973

WHEREAS, Central Connecticut Sfate College will have phased
out its 1aborétory school operation at the Camp
School in New Britain, effective July 1, 1973,.
and

WHEREAS, this space will therefore be available for use by
others involved with the education of children, or

by other State agencies, be it

RESOLVED, ﬁhat the Board of Trustees; acting under its éuthority
contained in Chapter 164, Sectiors10-109b and 10-110 of
the General Statutes, authorizes that title to the build-
ing and property be transfefred to the Department of
Public Works of the State of Connecticut, as soon as

convenient after July 1, 1973.

* * ¥*




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

" BOARD OF TRUSTEES
_ 'FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

February 6, 1973

Mr. Edward Kozlowski
Commissioner

Department of Public Works
State Office Building

. Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Commissioner Kozlowski: ;
The enclosed resolution was passed by the Board of
Trustees for the State Colleges at its regular meeting
on February 2. Please note that the Board requests that
the building and property of the Camp School in New
Britain be transferred to your department as soon as is
convenient after July 1, 1973. Until that date the Camp
School. will continue to be used by Central Connectlcuu
State College.

s very truly,

Cm;cé/ er

Jdmes A. Frost
xecutive Secretary

JAF/b {

cc: President James
Mr. Stuart Smith




INTERDEPARTMENT MESSAGE ] SAVE TIME: Hundwritten wmessages are acceptable,

STG-201 12-68 Use carbon if you reaily need o copy. If typewrition, ignaore faimt lines,

T

o AGENCY DATE ‘
Stuart Smith N Governor's Office January 19, 1973

FROM | AGENCY . TELEPHONE
Toni Bascetta Finance and Control

SUBJECT s
Camp School, New Britain

7 Baker Brown and some of the Budget Division staff went out
to look . at the Camp School and speak to the local officials.

New Britain is planning on transferring the children from
this school to the old high school in two or three years and
would in all likelihood sell the Camp School.

It is suggested that the School property be transferred to
the State Public Works Department. Public Works could lease it
to the City for $1 a year for the two or three years required.
At the end of that period, the State could renovate the property
for offices or other facilities or sell it.

TB/w

 If convenient, handwrite reply to sender on this same. sheet.




iNTERDEPARTbiENT MESSAGE SAVE TiME: Haudwritten messages are acceptable.

-STO 201 2.68 Use carbon if you really need a copy.

"AGENCY "DATR
Mr. Stuart Smith Governor's Office December 26, 1972

FROM AGENCY TELEPHONE
C. A. Clow Central Connecticut

State College

SUBJECT ,
Transfer of Camp School, New Britain, Conn. to Board of Education,
New Britain, Conn. ‘

Central Connecticut State College, New Britain, Conn., is phasing out its laboratory
school operation which was used for the training of elementary school teachers.

Camp School is to be phased out effective September 1, 1973. At that time the opera-
tion of this elementary school will revert to the Board of Education, New Britain,
Conn.

Camp School, the land and building, is owned by the State of Connecticut. Central
Connecticut State Collegze has no further use for this property and requests that a
bill be drafted transferring title of this property to the Board of Education, New
Britain, Connecticut, effective July 1, 1973.

m Please contact me if you have any questions relativé to Camp School,

C » H ’ W
c. A¥crow ,
Dean of Administrative Affairs

CAC:rkg

Enclosure

SAVE TIME: If convenient, bandurite seply to sender on this same sheet,
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Room #

0l
0z
03
05

07

10

W N

B ¥

13
1k

Building Buily -- 1887

ASSIGNABLE SPACE - CAMP SCHOOL

Description

~ Storage

Storage
Storage

" Storage
~ Storage

Manual Training

" Health Room
Gyn

Storage

Classroom

 Classroom
- Classroom

Auditorium
Principal Office

- Lobby to Principal Office
"~ Kindergarten

Office-Kindergarten
Classroonm
Classroom

- Classroom

Classroom

Classroom
Classroom ~
Teachers Room -
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Teachers Room

TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE

31
12
16
19

-3

32
17
39

18

32
32
32

b

L R

X
X

X

39 x 80

Dimension

26
26
26
26
26
21
21
80
15

22
22
22

16 x 12
16 x 9
2k x 26
8 x 15

32

32

32
32
32

32
32
32
32
10

X
X
X

KM MMM RS

NON-ASSIGNABLE SPACE

(Toilets. Corridors, Boiler
Room, etc.)
TOTAL GROSS SQUARE FEET

(Includes Construction)

26
25
25

22
22
22

26
26
26
26
13

Ares, -

806 sq.Ft.

.

312
116
Lol
806
672
357
3,120
270

704
704
704
3,120
192
14y
624
120
832
800
800

704
704
704
198
832
832
832
832
130

"
L
"
11
"
"
14
"

"
(1]
1
ft
L1

21,765
10,869

37,300 Sq Ft.




“INFWISYS

,JOO».%UW =W

— TR S
e =\ *33°bs 909 *33°bg 90g
‘ o e ‘ — 9ex1E 9eSXTE
. DP'H‘ m - .‘\\.z‘ 23
ex mm HNMN - 98ex01§ b 3883038
- 11839 BIY ], cug
183§ | u3T®eH W Gof ooy TO# Wooy
94 "bs 021 Log=g 907 wooy _ ‘o 0" : L
O@unmm M : ) H . E b
| I 1. -
— . ufy T 257 A G| _ : 33 T3 .
. by 32°Dbg 164 [0S 216} 'PS 9TH | “BS 46y vm ol
wpouedlay gy ) YU ver 92X6T | 9axeT| 92X9T |  9ex6T |IKXCL
m bs 00TPS €L || PS S6TRI“DS 0L2 o _888a03&) 3883035 edea03g| -
; - s 39TTOL 297107
| [_OIXOT| TSXET || STXET ¢IXQT s£og STATD
4 naT10L || 39710 sFei03g 2o#w | Cof wd fno# wmooy |51
- *33°bg | sTatn|| shog
v%% wooy
"4 DS 164
61x62
TuDNTR,
"2d°BS 0%
62%02
e D

g




" Roof

Upper
Boiler Room-

7 ™
! 2
—-r = l } "
Veat "" .
. l“X5 795_1 cl. #2 cL. #3
: , 2x22 32x22
c1. #10. ool i 3
32x25 3?x25 | 704 Sq. ft. | 704 sq. ft. Auditorium}w
800 sq. Ft. | 800 Sq. Ft. N .= - 39x80
| | N jiin 7 3,120 Sq. Ft.
«Corridor —. = h’ I , ‘
g . ‘ ‘ } Lob‘Ey
TxI0 ] T T s N .‘é|9 "
Tee ! Room #7 | - | ' cl. A bl sqr
- ‘ | | ; , L - { Princip.|
Off.  Kind. . Cl. #8 - 32x22 16x12
L5 | auxz6 32x26 o |l To Sa.gt. [ 192 Satt JJ
oo 624 Sq.ft.|. 832 Sq.ft.. i . SR L L N
pa-.2Yy. 3 S o .
R . |

CAMP Scunoot.
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" Flat Roof

=
Tut 7C*‘6h
cxs le/I‘
At
cL. #13 -—FL‘-:: Cl. #1k
32x26 32x%26
832 sq.ft. 832 sq. ft.
il o
it Corridor - T
z ' | il
c1. #12 C1. #1- -
32x26 32x26
832 8q. ft. 832 Sq. ft.

-
3Roof - -
/7 N\
cl., #- cl. #
32x22 32x22
704 sq.ft. 704 8q. ft. \Upper". .
3
r— - =
- Audxtori\m 5:* A
= ‘ A
= l " Corridor e,
i _ T
Tehrs “
cl. #% 198 82 3=
32x22 7T £t. , ¢
70k Sq.26. |1 L
N </

Carme ScHoon

< ceomn Ft.oom.




